
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF KYLE,
TEXAS
Notice of Kyle Housing Authority Meeting
Kyle City Hall, 100 W. Center St., Kyle, TX 78640
 
Notice is hereby given that the governing body of the Kyle Housing Authority will meet at 6:00 PM on April
20, 2017 at Kyle City Hall, 100 W. Center St., Kyle, TX 78640, for the purpose of discussing the following
agenda.

NOTE: There may be a quorum of the City Council of Kyle, Texas present at the meeting who may participate
in the discussion. No official action will be taken by the City Council members in attendance.

Posted this 17th day of April, 2017, prior to 6:00 p.m.

I. Call Meeting To Order
1. Roll Call

 

II. Citizen Comment Period with Kyle Housing Authority
The Kyle Housing Authority welcomes comments from Citizens early in the
agenda of its meetings. Those wishing to speak are encouraged to sign in before
the meeting begins. Speakers may be provided with an opportunity to speak
during this time period on any agenda item or any other matter concerning Kyle
Housing Authority business, and they must observe the three-minute time limit.

III. Approval of minutes
2. Approval of the Kyle Housing Authority meeting minutes for February 20, 2017

 

IV. Consider and Possible Action
3. Resolution 04-2017 - TXST Bobcat Build Program

 

V. Executive Session
4. Pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, the Kyle Housing Authority

reserves the right to convene into Executive Session(s) from time to time as deemed
necessary during this meeting.  The Kyle Housing Authority may convene into
Executive Session pursuant to any lawful exception contained in Chapter 551 of the
Texas Government Code including any or all of the following topics.
1. Pending  or contemplated litigation or to seek legal advice pursuant to Section
551.071
2. Possible purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real estate pursuant to Section
551.072
3. Personnel matters pursuant to Section 551.074
 



5. Take action on items discussed in Executive Session.
 

VI. Director's Report
6. Occupancy Report

1. Charles Young Housing  100%
2. Pete Dressen Housing       87%
3. Auditor Status Report
    a. Performed April 8-9
    b. Submitted to HUD by deadline March 31, 2017
    c. Payment submitted - Printing; copies to be distributed
4. Capital Fund Project(s) - Charles Young Housing
    a. 3 bathrooms are being renovated - 2 completed
    b. Immediate future projects - relocating mail kiosk.
        New kiosk will have a cover - possible additional parking to be created.
5. Bobcat Build - Successfully completed on April 1st.  18 student volunteers
        participated. Students trimmed and cut limbs and shrubbery. Debris was
        hauled in two 12 ft trailers to the landfill by staff.
6. Street lights at Charles Young were repaired by PEC.
7. Discussion held with City Public Works regarding post-rain drainage at Pete
Dressen Housing from adjacent housing development.
 

VII. ADJOURN



KYLE HOUSING
AUTHORITY 

Roll Call

Meeting Date: 4/20/2017
Date time:6:00 PM

Subject/Recommendation: Roll Call

Other Information:

Legal Notes:

Budget Information: 

ATTACHMENTS:
Description

No Attachments Available

Item # 1



KYLE HOUSING
AUTHORITY 
Approval of Minutes

Meeting Date: 4/20/2017
Date time:6:00 PM

Subject/Recommendation: Approval of the Kyle Housing Authority meeting minutes for February 20, 2017

Other Information:

Legal Notes:

Budget Information: 

ATTACHMENTS:
Description

No Attachments Available

Item # 2



KYLE HOUSING
AUTHORITY 

Resolution 04-2017 - TXST Bobcat
Build Program

Meeting Date: 4/20/2017
Date time:6:00 PM

Subject/Recommendation: Resolution 04-2017 - TXST Bobcat Build Program

Other Information:

Legal Notes:

Budget Information: 

ATTACHMENTS:
Description
Resolution 04-2017

Bobcat Build Pictures

Item # 3



Kyle Housing Authority 

Board Resolution No: 04-2017 

Resolution Recognizing Texas State University Bobcat Build Program 

WHERl!AS, The Bobcat Build Program is one the largest volunteer groups comprised of 
student volunteers and, 

WHEREAS, The goodwill and generosity of students Is exhibited annually by going out Into the 
community, and 

WHEREAS, The energy and enthusiasm is used to assist non-profit organizations, public 
groups and neighborhoods to clean, paint and landscaping providing array of services that 
normally would be a prohibited expense and burdensome to the end user, and 

WHl!REAS,The amount of Goodwill is incalculable, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE 
CITY OF KYLE HOUSING AUTHORITY. 

*To Issue this proclamation In appreciation to the Texas State University Bobcat Build 
Program for the beautification of the Charles Young Housing Complex; that provides 
housing principally to elderly tenants and small families. This act of kindness and 
generosity Is beyond words of gratitude. 

*As Chairman and on behalf of the Board of Commissioners hereby attest my signature. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20th day of April 2017 

ATTEST: 

Daniel Harper, Chair - Kyle Housing Authority Frank Arredondo, Executive Director 

Item # 3



Item # 3



Item # 3



Item # 3



Item # 3



Item # 3



Item # 3



Item # 3



KYLE HOUSING
AUTHORITY 
Executive Session

Meeting Date: 4/20/2017
Date time:6:00 PM

Subject/Recommendation: Pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, the Kyle Housing Authority reserves
the right to convene into Executive Session(s) from time to time as deemed necessary
during this meeting.  The Kyle Housing Authority may convene into Executive Session
pursuant to any lawful exception contained in Chapter 551 of the Texas Government
Code including any or all of the following topics.
1. Pending  or contemplated litigation or to seek legal advice pursuant to Section 551.071
2. Possible purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real estate pursuant to Section 551.072
3. Personnel matters pursuant to Section 551.074

Other Information:

Legal Notes:

Budget Information: 

ATTACHMENTS:
Description

No Attachments Available

Item # 4



KYLE HOUSING
AUTHORITY 
Executive Session

Meeting Date: 4/20/2017
Date time:6:00 PM

Subject/Recommendation: Take action on items discussed in Executive Session.

Other Information:

Legal Notes:

Budget Information: 

ATTACHMENTS:
Description

No Attachments Available

Item # 5



KYLE HOUSING
AUTHORITY 

Director's Report

Meeting Date: 4/20/2017
Date time:6:00 PM

Subject/Recommendation: Occupancy Report
1. Charles Young Housing  100%
2. Pete Dressen Housing       87%
3. Auditor Status Report
    a. Performed April 8-9
    b. Submitted to HUD by deadline March 31, 2017
    c. Payment submitted - Printing; copies to be distributed
4. Capital Fund Project(s) - Charles Young Housing
    a. 3 bathrooms are being renovated - 2 completed
    b. Immediate future projects - relocating mail kiosk.
        New kiosk will have a cover - possible additional parking to be created.
5. Bobcat Build - Successfully completed on April 1st.  18 student volunteers
        participated. Students trimmed and cut limbs and shrubbery. Debris was
        hauled in two 12 ft trailers to the landfill by staff.
6. Street lights at Charles Young were repaired by PEC.
7. Discussion held with City Public Works regarding post-rain drainage at Pete Dressen
Housing from adjacent housing development.

Other Information:

Legal Notes:

Budget Information: 

ATTACHMENTS:
Description
Balance Sheet

Item # 6



Kyte Housing Authority 
Balance Sheet - Combining 

As of February 28, 2017 

Low Rent SI N/C Prog,.m 
Current-.. 

castHJnrestrlcted $ 60,236.43 
cash-reslrlcted-modemizatlon and development 0.00 
O!Sl-ottler r5r1ded 0.00 
Cash-le'lirlt sea.irtty deposits 0.00 
Aa:olllts reaJlvable - tenants (net) 63.40 
Aanled lnt2reSt receivable 2.23 
b'M!stnlf11ts - unrestricted 12,72433 
Prepaid expenses and Oltler assets 2,265.61 
Inventcrtes (net) U4.36 
lntl!r l)RVllTl - due from 2921237 

Total CUnMt Al9lla 104618.73 

Property MCI !qulpmft 
and 9,700.00 
Buildings 972,882.53 
Fumltl.re, equipment and macHnery - dwellings 20,627.49 
Fumlll.n, eqlipment and machinery • administration 12,587.32 
Aallmulated clep'eciallon 
C.OOstrucllon in progress 

... Pnlplrty •nd Equlpnwtt 

Tcal.A...a 

(873,666.22) 
3.000.00 

145,131.12 

'f 2'49.749.85 

Urlaub &. Co., PU.C 
See Acx:ount.ant's ~n Report 

1 

$ 1,810.76 
44,123.88 

778.94 
6,977.99 
(305.61) 

3.33 
0.00 

2,358.09 
119.02 

__!QQ_ 

55 866.40 

51,SSS.32 
595,570.31 
106,313.53 

2,167.82 
(675,007.13) 

1,100.00 

81,999.85 

~ 137866.25 -

Total 

$ 62,047.19 
44,123.88 

778.94 
6,977.99 
(242.21) 

5.56 
12,724.33 
4,623.70 

23338 
29 212.37 

160.'185.13 

61,555.32 
1,568,452.84 

126,941.02 
14,755.14 

(1,5"8,673.35) 
4,100.00 

227,130.97 

387 616.10 

Item # 6



Kyle Housing Authority 
Balance Sheet • Combining 

As of February 28, 2017 

Llabllltles and Net Position 
Lowbnt 

CUnW1t U.blld• 
AcaUed wage/payroll taxes payable $ 675.93 
AcXlJed CXll'TljJensated absl!nces - rurrent portion 1,504.12 
Aaxlunts payable - other gCM.mment 9,185.23 
Tenant seaJl'ly deposits 2,350.00 
OJrrent port.ton r:J long-term debt - capital projeds 0.00 
Inl!lr program - due tD o.oo 

Tobll CUrlWlt U.bllltt.. 13 715.1.8 

Lang·T*"1 Llllbllltl9I 
Loog-tenn debt 0.00 
Aanled compensated absences non·ament 3,320.81 

TOtlll Long·T*"1 u.blllttel 3,320.81 

Tomi U•bllti• 17036.09 

N8t Palltion 
Investment In ~ assets 145,131.12 
Unrestrlct!d 66,593.23 
Restrkmd 0.00 
Clpbl experdtlJres..alntra 0.00 
R.eseNe transfer • contra 0.00 
Net lname (k&) 20989.41 

Tot.Ill N8t Polltlon 231,713.76 

Tomi Llllblldm Md Nit Po8ltion $ 2"19 749.~ 

Urlaub &. Co., PUC 
See Aa:x>untant's Compilation Report 

2 

SB N/C Prog ... m 

$ 711.23 
1,937.09 

o.oo 
6,109.00 

20,212.55 
29,212.37 

58,182.24 

344,483.79 
4,957.33 

349,441.12 

'!07 623.36 

(283,796.49) 
(24,058.40) 
28,929.64 
1,100.00 
3,195.00 
4873.14 

~69,757.11 ] 

l 137~.2~ 

Total 

$ 1,387.16 
3,441.21 
9,185.23 
8,459.00 

20,212.55 
29 212.37 

71897.52 

344,"183. 79 
8278.14 

351.761.93 

424.659.45 

(138,665.37) 
42,534.83 
28,929.64 
1,100.00 
3,195.00 

25,862.55 

(37,043.35) 

Si 387.616.10 

Item # 6
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